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Weekly Market Report 

Thursday, 10 October 2024 

  

Regional Indices Close WTD% MTD% YTD% 
Weekly Exchange 

Traded Value ($ mn) 

Exchange Mkt. 

Cap. ($ mn) 
TTM P/E** P/B** Dividend Yield 

Qatar* 10,509.27 0.4  (1.0) (3.0) 536.21 168,991.7 11.6  1.3  4.1  

Dubai 4,437.56 0.9  (1.5) 9.3  337.57 202,828.9 8.6  1.3  5.5  

Abu Dhabi 9,250.75 0.4  (1.9) (3.4) 1,471.44 715,992.3 16.9  2.6  2.1  

Saudi Arabia# 11,927.33 (0.3) (2.4) (0.3) 9,590.07 2,992,107.7 19.8  2.4  3.7  3.5  
Kuwait 7,048.23 0.2  (1.2) 3.4  1,313.65 150,416.4 18.6  1.7  3.4  

Oman 4,750.96 1.7  0.9  5.2  27.86 24,081.3 12.2  0.9  5.3  

Bahrain 1,998.90 (0.4) (0.7) 1.4  7.63 20,541.2 7.8  0.7  3.6  

    Source: Bloomberg, country exchanges and Zawya (** Trailing Twelve Months; * Value traded ($ mn) do not include special trades, if any; #Data as of October 09, 2024) 

Market Review and Outlook  QSE Index and Volume 

The Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) Index increased by 44.02 

points or 0.4% during the week to close at 10,509.27. Market 

capitalization gained 0.4% to reach QR616.1 billion (bn) from 

QR613.3bn at the end of the previous trading week. Of the 51 

traded companies, 20 ended the week Higher and 31 ended 

lower. Qatar General Insurance & Reinsurance Company 

(QGRI) was the best performing stock for the week, going up by 

15.2%. Meanwhile, Qatar German Medical Devices Company 

(QGMD) was the worst performing stock for the week, going 

down by 3.3%.  

QNB Group (QNBK), Qatar International Islamic Bank (QIIK), 

and Commercial Bank (CBQK) were the main contributors to 

the weekly index rise. QNBK and QIIK added 32.90 and 10.84 

points to the index, respectively. Further, CBQK put on another 

9.57 points.  

Traded value during the week fell by 11.9% to QR1,952.7mn 

from QR2,217.1mn in the prior trading week. QNB Group 

(QNBK) was the top value traded stock during the week with 

total traded value of QR196.3mn. 

Traded volume dropped by 12.0% to 841.7mn shares compared 

with 956.2mn shares in the prior trading week. The number of 

transactions declined by 9.3% to 71,222 vs 78,555 in the prior 

week. Al Faleh Educational Holding (FALH) was the top 

volume traded stock during the week with total traded volume 

of 83.6mn shares.  

Foreign institutions remained bearish, ending the week with 

net selling of QR54.9mn vs. net selling of QR47.1mn in the prior 

week. Qatari institutions remained bullish with net buying of 

QR156.0mn vs. net buying of QR57.8mn in the week before. 

Foreign retail investors ended the week with net selling of 

QR35.2mn vs. net selling of QR19.9mn in the prior week. Qatari 

retail investors recorded net selling of QR66.0mn vs. net buying 

of QR9.2mn the week before. YTD (as of Today’s closing), 

global foreign institutions were net buyers by $6.6mn, while 

GCC institutions were net sellers of Qatari stocks by $316.5mn. 

 

 

Market Indicators 
Week ended.  

Oct 10, 2024 

Week ended.  

Oct 03, 2024 
Chg. % 

Value Traded (QR mn) 1,952.7 2,217.1 (11.9) 

Exch. Market Cap. (QR mn) 616,083.7 613,334.8 0.4 

Volume (mn) 841.7 956.2 (12.0) 

Number of Transactions 71,222 78,555 (9.3) 

Companies Traded  51 51 0.0 

Market Breadth  20:31 12:38 – 

 
Market Indices Close WTD% MTD% YTD% 

Total Return 23,966.65 0.4 (1.0) 3.1 

ALL Share Index 3,756.12 0.5 (0.8) 3.5 

Banks and Financial 

Services 
4,674.39 1.1 (0.4) 2.0 

Industrials 4,251.43 0.2 (0.0) 3.3 

Transportation 5,324.22 0.6 (0.7) 24.2 

Real Estate 1,576.55 (1.8) (2.9) 5.0 

Insurance 2,381.24 0.1 (2.0) (9.5) 

Telecoms 1,756.29 (0.4) (4.0) 3.0 

Consumer Goods & Services 7,725.14 (0.9) (1.4) 2.0 

Al Rayan Islamic Index 4,840.61 (0.3) (2.0) 1.6 

 
Weekly Index Performance 
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Economic, Market & Company News 

 QNB Group discloses the financial statements for Quarter 3 of 2024 - 

Income statement results: Net profit for the nine months ended 30 

September 2024 reached QR12.7bn, an increase of 7% compared to 

same period last year, demonstrating stable nature of QNB Group’s 

financial results. Operating Income increased by 5% to reach 

QR30.5bn which reflects the Group’s ability to maintain successful 

growth across a range of revenue sources. QNB Group’s efficiency 

(cost to income) ratio stood at 22.4%, which is considered one of the 

best ratios among large financial institutions in the MEA region. 

Balance sheet drivers: Total Assets as at 30 September 2024 reached 

QR1,279bn, an increase of 8% from 30 September 2023, mainly 

driven by growth in loans and advances by 11% to reach QR905bn. 

Customer deposits increased by 11% to reach QR909bn from 30 

September 2023, due to successful deposit mobilization. QNB’s loans 

to deposits ratio stood at 99.5% as at 30 September 2024. 

Credit quality: The ratio of non-performing loans to gross loans stood 

at 3% as at 30 September 2024, one of the lowest amongst financial 

institutions in the MEA region, reflecting the high quality of the 

Group’s loan book and the effective management of credit risk. Also, 

during the period, loan loss charge decreased to QR5.2bn, 

representing a decrease of 14% compared to September 2023. In 

addition, loan loss coverage ratio stood at 100%, which reflects the 

prudent approach adopted by the Group towards non-performing 

loans. 

Regulatory ratios: QNB Group’s Capital Adequacy Ratio (CAR) as at 

30 September 2024 amounted to 19.5%. Liquidity Coverage Ratio 

(LCR) and Net Stable Funding Ratio (NSFR) as at 30 September 2024 

amounted to 154% and 104% respectively. These ratios are higher 

than the regulatory minimum requirements of the Qatar Central 

Bank and Basel III requirements. 

EPS: The Earnings per Share (EPS) amounted to QR1.28 as of 30th 

September 2024 versus Earnings per Share (EPS) QR1.19 for the same 

period in 2023. (QNB Press Release, QSE) 

 QNB Group announces commencement of share buyback – QNB 

Group (“QNBK”) will commence its share repurchase up to QR2.9bn 

of ordinary shares. QNB Group previously announced its intention to 

commence the buyback after the publication of interim financial 

statements for the nine months period ending 30 September 2024, 

subject to market conditions and in accordance with QFMA share 

buyback rules and regulations. (QSE) 

 GIS plans to list Al Koot Insurance and Reinsurance Company on QSE 

- Gulf International Services (GIS), one of the region’s leading oil and 

gas service providers, has announced plans to list its wholly owned 

subsidiary, Al Koot Insurance and Reinsurance Company, on the 

Qatar Stock Exchange as a Qatari Public Shareholding Company. The 

decision, taken during the board of directors meeting held on October 

9, 2024, is subject to fulfilling all necessary conditions and 

requirements as stipulated by the Qatar Central Bank Law, along 

with securing the required regulatory approvals. This move marks a 

significant step in GIS’s strategic plans to enhance its market 

position and unlock greater value for shareholders. GIS stated that 

further details, including outcomes of related due diligence studies, 

will be disclosed in compliance with applicable regulations and rules 

governing the listing process. This development is anticipated to 

strengthen Al Koot’s position in Qatar’s growing insurance and 

reinsurance market. (Qatar Tribune) 

 Ooredoo raises $500mn through historic oversubscribed 

international 10-year bond issue - Ooredoo today announced the 

successful completion of its $500mn issuance of senior unsecured 

144A/RegS notes (“The Notes”). The Notes were issued by its wholly 

owned subsidiary, Ooredoo International Finance Limited, under the 

existing $5bn Global Medium Term Notes program on the Irish Stock 

Exchange and are unconditionally and irrevocably guaranteed by 

Ooredoo. The Notes are rated A2 by Moody’s. The Notes were priced 

at an annual coupon rate of 4.625% and mature in October 2034. The 

transaction achieved a spread of 88 basis points over 10-year U.S. 

Treasuries, marking the tightest spread ever achieved in Ooredoo’s 

history, as well as one of the lowest for an emerging market 

corporate issuer and the lowest for a global telecommunications 

company on a 10-year bond since 2020. The issuance was 

oversubscribed by 3.6 times attracting a diverse group of investors 

including asset managers, fund managers, insurance and pensions 

companies, banks and sovereign wealth funds, from the United 

States, the United Kingdom, Europe, Asia and the MENA region. Net 

proceeds from the sale of the Notes will be used for Ooredoo’s general 

corporate purposes, including refinancing of its existing 

indebtedness. Aziz Aluthman Fakhroo, Group CEO, Ooredoo, said: 

“The strong interest in this bond issuance underscores investors' 

confidence in Ooredoo’s strategy as well as its operational and 

financial performance. Achieving the narrowest spread over 10-year 

U.S. Treasuries in the company’s history also reflects the market 

view that Ooredoo is seen as a reliable, secure and future-proofed 

investment option. The issuance comes at an important time for our 

company, as we continue our journey to becoming the MENA 

region’s leading digital infrastructure provider.” The issuance was 

arranged and offered through a syndicate of joint global coordinators 

and joint bookrunners comprised of Citigroup Global Markets 

Limited, J.P. Morgan Securities plc, HSBC Bank plc and joint 

bookrunners comprising of Crédit Agricole Corporate and 

Investment Bank, DBS Bank Ltd. and QNB Capital LLC. Ooredoo 

Group last month announced a landmark $550mn financing deal to 

accelerate the growth of its data center business and unlock new 

opportunities in AI and Cloud computing. This follows the 

establishment of the MENA Digital Hub earlier this year, Ooredoo’s 

new, carrier-neutral data center company, which is set to transform 

the region’s digital infrastructure. (QSE) 

 Qatar Navigation ("Milaha") signs an agreement with North Oil 

Company valued at QR792mn - Qatar Navigation (“Milaha”), the 

leading provider of maritime and logistics solutions has announced a 

significant ten-years contract award through its subsidiary, Halul 

Offshore Services Company W.L.L. with North Oil Company (NOC) 

to operate “Milaha Al Shaheen”; the first flagship jack-up barge in 

Qatar. This significant achievement underscores Milaha’s 

commitment to enhancing Qatar’s offshore capabilities and 

supporting the Qatar National Vision 2030. The Milaha Al Shaheen, 

a self-elevating, self-propelled jack-up barge featuring four legs with 

a leg length of 104 meters, represents a crucial advancement in 

Qatar's offshore infrastructure, reinforcing its global position in the 

oil and gas sector. Equipped with a 300-ton crane and 

accommodations for up to 304 persons on board (POB), the Milaha Al 

Shaheen is designed to support a range of offshore operations while 

adhering to the highest environmental sustainability standards. 

This reflects Milaha’s dedication to responsible maritime practices 

and aligns with Qatar’s broader environmental goals. The long-term 

contract with NOC, valued at QR792mn, highlights confidence in 

Qatar’s maritime and offshore engineering expertise, emphasizing 

the strategic importance of leveraging local assets. Mr. Fahad Saad 
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Al-Qahtani, Group CEO of Milaha, stated, “We are honored to 

introduce the Milaha Al Shaheen as the first Qatari flagged jackup 

barge under a long-term agreement with NOC. This milestone not 

only advances Qatar’s offshore services but also supports the Qatar 

National Vision 2030 by enhancing local expertise and resources. Our 

commitment to sustainability and responsible operations is reflected 

in every aspect of this project.” The Milaha Al Shaheen will play a 

key role in upcoming offshore projects, aligning with Milaha’s long-

term vision of boosting the local economy and establishing Qatar as 

a leading player in the global maritime industry. As part of the 

contract, Milaha will ensure that the barge is supported by highly 

skilled professionals and technical experts, further advancing our 

objective to promote local employment and skills development in 

Qatar’s maritime industry. (QSE) 

 Qatar Electricity and Water Company announces 500 MW Peak 

Power Unit development project - Qatar Electricity and Water 

Company, in cooperation with Qatar General Electricity and Water 

Corporation "KAHRAMAA", is studying the development of a project 

to build, own and operate peak units with a production capacity of 

500 megawatts ± 5% in the Ras Abu Fontas area, in order to meet the 

needs of the State of Qatar for electricity. Work is currently 

underway to evaluate the technical and commercial offers to select 

the main contractor for the project, and a comprehensive offer will be 

submitted to KAHRAMAA in the coming period.  (QSE) 

 QatarEnergy LNG awards McDermott EPCI contract for the North 

Field South Offshore Pipelines and Cables Project - McDermott has 

been awarded an engineering, procurement, construction and 

installation (EPCI) contract by QatarEnergy LNG for the North Field 

South (NFS) Offshore Pipelines and Cables Project. This new 

contract is in addition to the awards received by McDermott earlier 

for the NFS Pipelines FEED, the NFS Jackets EPCI, and the NFXP 

Topsides and Pipelines which included the NFS Topsides. The NFS 

infrastructure is designed to supply feed gas for two additional LNG 

trains and is part of the North Field Expansion Project (NFXP), which 

will help increase the total LNG production in the State of Qatar from 

the current 77 million tons per annum (MTPA) to 142 MTPA. 

"McDermott is unique in Qatar in that we have been operating and 

supporting the offshore energy industry since its early developments 

in the 1990s. Consequently, we have a long history within the energy 

sector there and have followed its growth from that time until 

today," said Mike Sutherland, McDermott's Senior Vice President, 

Offshore Middle East. "We look forward to continuing to work closely 

with QatarEnergy LNG to contribute to the completion of this 

strategic offshore development." "We're honored to once again 

receive the trust of QatarEnergy and QatarEnergy LNG to deliver 

some of their largest and most strategically important projects," said 

Neil Gunnion, McDermott's Qatar Country Manager and Vice 

President Operations. "McDermott is now responsible for all of the 

offshore infrastructure associated with Qatar's massive North Field 

Expansion, with the execution done predominantly in Qatar. 

Between our main execution center in Doha and our QFAB 

fabrication facility in Ras Laffan, we are able to deliver complex 

offshore projects for Qatar, in Qatar." The scope of the contract 

comprises EPCI of almost 250 kilometers of offshore and onshore gas 

pipelines connecting five new offshore wellhead platforms with two 

new onshore LNG trains in addition to subsea composite power and 

control cables. The project will be managed from the McDermott 

Doha office with in-country fabrication support from the QFAB 

fabrication yard, and will be installed with McDermott's in-house 

marine assets. (PR Newswire) 

 QatarEnergy enters 20-year naphtha supply agreement with Shell - 

QatarEnergy has entered into a long-term naphtha supply agreement 

with Singapore-based Shell International Eastern Trading Company 

(Shell). The 20-year agreement stipulates the supply of up to 18mn 

tonnes of naphtha to be delivered to Shell starting in April 2025. In 

remarks on this occasion, HE the Minister of State for Energy Affairs 

Saad bin Sherida al-Kaabi, also the President and CEO of 

QatarEnergy said, “We are delighted to sign QatarEnergy’s first 20-

year naphtha sales agreement, the largest and longest to date. This 

is our second such agreement with Shell since 2019 and builds on our 

strategy of stronger relations with established end-users and 

partners.” He added: “Today’s signing further strengthens 

QatarEnergy’s relationship with Shell, which is not only a reliable 

naphtha off-taker but also a major counterpart and strategic partner. 

We look forward to building on our longstanding relationship with 

Shell and achieving greater mutual successes along the way.” Wael 

Sawan, CEO, Shell, said, “We are honored to enter into this long-term 

agreement with our esteemed partner, QatarEnergy. This deal will 

support Shell as we deliver more value for our customers worldwide. 

Today’s signing marks another significant milestone in our long-

established partnership.” QatarEnergy and Shell have a long-

standing strategic partnership through several shared investments 

in the energy industry in Qatar and globally, including QatarEnergy 

LNG projects, the Pearl GTL Plant, and several other joint 

investments. (Gulf Times) 

 Qatar on track to attract 6mn visitors annually - The State of Qatar 

is on the right track to achieve its ambitious goal to attract 6mn 

visitors in a year by 2030, said a top official. “Qatar is making steady 

progress in the tourism sector and in promoting it as a unique tourist 

destination,” said Visit Qatar CEO Eng. Abdulaziz Ali Al Mawlawi. 

Speaking to Qatar TV recently, he said the number of visitors in 2022, 

when Qatar hosted FIFA World Cup, was approximately 2.4mn. 

“After the World Cup, in 2023, the number of visitors crossed 4mn 

which is a big leap. First eight months of this year, 2024, saw around 

three and a half million visitors,” said Al Mawlawi. He said that in the 

next four months will have many events and activities that will 

attract many visitors, whether from the region or international level. 

“We are expected to exceed the number of visitors in 2024 compared 

to those in 2023. We are likely to meet the target of attracting 6mn 

visitors in a year in coming few years,” said Al Mawlawi. Qatar has 

all types of tourism attractions, he said adding with the support of 

leadership, the country worked for past many years to boost tourism 

sector by establishing a solid infrastructure for attracting regional 

and international tourists. “Hamad International Airport (HIA) is 

considered the best airports of the world. Qatar Airways connects 

Doha with over 170 cities of the world,” said Al Mawlawi. He said 

that Qatar has an integrated infrastructure through public 

transportation, hotels at all levels, shopping complexes, cultural 

tourism, and world-class museums among many other tourist 

attractions. Qatar has always recognized the significant impact of 

the tourism industry. The recent unveiling of the Third National 

Development Strategy for 2024-2030 is a testament to this 

commitment, outlining the roadmap for the next phase of Qatar’s 

development and aiming to achieve the Qatar National Vision 2030. 

Among its key focus areas, the strategy highlights the tourism sector 

as a pivotal component in the country’s economic diversification 

efforts, crucial for driving sustainable economic growth. (Peninsula 

Qatar)
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Qatar Stock Exchange  

Top   Gainers  Top   Decliners 

 

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE)   

 

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) 
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Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) 
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TECHNICAL ANALYSIS OF THE QSE INDEX  

 

 

 
Source: Bloomberg 

The QE Index declined by 0.4% for the week, closing at 10,509.27. The index continues to consolidate within a defined range between 

10,800 (resistance) and 9,800 (support). A confirmed breakout above the 10,800-resistance level is needed to trigger a bullish continuation, 

while failure to do so suggests the index will remain in consolidation.  

 

DEFINITIONS OF KEY TERMS USED IN TECHNICAL ANALYSIS 

RSI (Relative Strength Index) indicator – RSI is a momentum oscillator that measures the speed and change of price movements. The RSI oscillates between 

0 to 100. The index is deemed to be overbought once the RSI approaches the 70 level, indicating that a correction is likely. On the other hand, if the RSI 

approaches 30, it is an indication that the index may be getting oversold and therefore likely to bounce back.  

MACD (Moving Average Convergence Divergence) indicator – The indicator consists of the MACD line and a signal line. The divergence or the convergence 

of the MACD line with the signal line indicates the strength in the momentum during the uptrend or downtrend, as the case may be. When the MACD 

crosses the signal line from below and trades above it, it gives a positive indication. The reverse is the situation for a bearish trend.  

Candlestick chart – A candlestick chart is a price chart that displays the high, low, open, and close for a security. The ‘body’ of the chart is portion between 

the open and close price, while the high and low intraday movements form the ‘shadow’. The candlestick may represent any time frame. We use a one-day 

candlestick chart (every candlestick represents one trading day) in our analysis. 

Doji candlestick pattern – A Doji candlestick is formed when a security's open and close are practically equal. The pattern indicates indecisiveness, and 

based on preceding price actions and future confirmation, may indicate a bullish or bearish trend reversal.  

Shooting Star/Inverted Hammer candlestick patterns – These candlestick patterns have a small real body (open price and close price are near to each other), 

and a long upper shadow (large intraday movement on the upside). The Shooting Star is a bearish reversal pattern that forms after a rally. The Inverted 

Hammer looks exactly like a Shooting Star, but forms after a downtrend. Inverted Hammers represent a potential bullish trend reversal. 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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% Ch an ge  

YTD

M arke t Cap.

QR M illion

TTM  

P /E
P /B

D iv.  

Yie ld

Qatar National Bank 17.29 2.07 4.60 159,698                         10.5 1.7 3.8

Qatar Islamic Bank 20.95 0.24 (2.56) 49,503                            11.8 1.9 2.4

Commercial Bank of Qatar 4.33 1.69 (30.18) 17,521                            6.1 0.9 5.8

Doha Bank 1.74 1.52 (4.86) 5,398                               6.8 0.5 4.3

Al Ahli Bank 3.71 (1.07) 2.43 9,465                               11.6 1.4 6.7
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Lesha Bank 1.39 1.16 5.22 1,559                               14.0 1.2 N/A

National Leasing 0.80 (1.73) 9.33 394                                   23.9 0.6 3.8

Dlala Holding 1.22 (0.25) (7.50) 232                                   477.3 1.3 N/A

Qatar & Oman Investment 0.73 (0.54) (23.03) 231                                   N/A 1.0 N/A

Islamic Holding Group 4.25 1.02 2.46 241                                   15.0 1.5 1.2

Dukhan Bank 3.73 (1.97) (6.16) 19,523                            15.7 1.5 4.3
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Baladna 1.37 1.11 11.52 2,595                               15.5 1.1 5.1

Medicare Group 4.44 (3.02) (19.18) 1,248                               16.7 1.3 5.0

Qatar Cinema & Film Distribution 2.66 0.00 (8.17) 167                                   39.6 1.3 2.6

Qatar Fuel 15.15 (1.37) (8.62) 15,063                            14.7 1.7 5.3

Widam Food 2.71 0.56 14.83 488                                   88.8 3.0 N/A

Mannai Corp. 3.85 (1.61) (8.28) 1,758                               N/A 1.9 6.5

Al Meera Consumer Goods 14.62 0.62 6.02 3,012                               16.4 1.9 5.8

Mekdam Holding Group 3.60 0.08 (10.22) 594                                   12.7 2.3 N/A

Meeza QSTP 3.42 0.56 19.17 2,219                               36.7 3.2 2.4

Al Faleh Education Holding 0.87 8.61 2.72 209                                   17.4 0.8 3.6

Con sum e r Goods an d Se rvice s 32,174                

Qatar Industrial Manufacturing 2.53 (0.35) (15.63) 1,203                               8.8 0.6 5.1

Qatar National Cement 3.71 (0.03) (5.90) 2,427                               13.0 0.8 8.1

Industries Qatar 13.12 0.54 0.31 79,376                            15.2 2.1 4.7

Qatari Investors Group 1.47 (0.67) (10.41) 1,830                               11.8 0.6 10.2

Qatar Electricity and Water 15.76 0.38 (16.17) 17,336                            11.7 1.2 3.2

Aamal 0.85 (0.12) 0.59 5,355                               13.7 0.7 N/A

Gulf International Services 3.18 (1.49) 15.08 5,900                               12.0 1.5 4.7

Mesaieed Petrochemical Holding 1.64 0.37 (8.39) 20,578                            23.1 1.3 3.3

Estithmar Holding 1.80 (1.91) (14.13) 6,124                               16.6 1.2 N/A

Qatar Aluminum Manufacturing 1.29 (1.08) (8.21) 7,170                               16.3 1.1 4.7

In dustrials 147,300              

Qatar Insurance 2.12 (1.58) (18.11) 6,927                               11.2 1.1 4.7

QLM Life & Medical Insurance 2.09 (1.88) (16.37) 732                                   10.2 1.2 6.0

Doha Insurance 2.49 (1.03) 4.35 1,247                               6.9 1.0 7.0

Qatar General Insurance & Reinsurance 1.45 15.23 (1.70) 1,264                               N/A 0.4 N/A

Al Khaleej Takaful Insurance 2.27 (2.57) (23.43) 581                                   8.9 1.0 5.3

Qatar Islamic Insurance 8.28 (0.31) (6.98) 1,242                               7.9 2.3 6.0

Damaan Islamic Insurance Company 4.00 0.13 0.18 799                                   10.3 1.6 4.5

In suran ce 12,792                

United Development 1.12 (0.09) 5.35 3,973                               11.1 0.4 4.9

Barwa Real Estate 2.78 (2.96) (3.80) 10,833                            8.8 0.5 6.5

Ezdan Real Estate 0.92 (1.40) 6.88 24,323                            211.8 0.7 N/A

Mazaya Qatar Real Estate Development 0.61 (1.61) (15.63) 610                                   N/A 0.6 4.1

Re al Estate 39,739                

Ooredoo 11.20 0.18 (1.75) 35,876                            11.6 1.3 4.9

Vodafone Qatar 1.83 (2.14) (4.09) 7,731                               13.5 1.6 6.0

Te le com s 43,607                

Qatar Navigation (Milaha) 11.20 (0.18) 15.46 12,725                            12.6 0.8 3.3

Gulf Warehousing 3.55 (1.17) 13.19 208                                   10.4 0.9 3.1

Qatar Gas Transport (Nakilat) 4.31 1.41 22.44 23,879                            14.8 2.0 3.2

Tran sportation 36,811                

Qatar Exch an ge 616,084              
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